## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Termination of Security Agreement	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		lame	Execution Date
Donald R. Parfet		12/03/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Sense	SenseGene Therapeutics, Inc.		
Street Address: 259 EA	259 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 409		
City: Kalam	Kalamazoo		
State/Country: MICHI	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 49007	49007		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 587		16	
Patent Number: 5874416   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 64			
Fax Number: (313)496-8454			
Fax Number:   (313)496-8454     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   3139636420   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email:   schultz@millercanfield.com     Correspondent Name:   Robert K. Roth			
Address Line 1: 99 Monroe Ave N.W.			
Address Line 2: 1200 Campau Square Plaza			
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert K. Roth	

Read 12-3-04

## **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Donald R. Parfet (the "Secured") hereby releases his security interest in and to United States Patent #5874416 in favor of SenseGene Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Debtor"). Secured's interest is located in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012813, Frame 0721.

The undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest as of this  $\frac{2M}{2}$  day of

December , 2004.

Lettan

Donald R. Parfet

KZLIB:468010.1\125829-00001

**RECORDED: 02/25/2005**